12.10.2025 (Sunday) in 01 (One) Session from 12.00 hrs. to 13.30 
hrs at 36 (Thirty Six) Examination Venues of Siliguri Town Centre 
(Code No. 13) and Jalpaiguri Town Centre (Code No. 07) under 
Siliguri Police Commissionerate. A Total number of Candidates (Male-
13478 + Female-1823 + Third Gender-2) 15303 (Fifteen Thousand 
Three Hundred and Three) are supposed to appear in that 
Preliminary Examination; 

WHEREAS, there is apprehension of breach of peace and tranquility 
on the day of examination in the vicinity of the examination venues;   

WHEREAS, it is felt expedient to pass certain directions to prevent